Toms River Boards of Fire Commissioners

District No. 1 1144 Hooper Avenue Suite 306 Fire Districts 1&2
Toms River Township
Toms River, New Jersey 08753
(732) 341-4441
Fax (732) 505-2150

District No. 2 257 Warner Street

PLEASE REPLY TO:

NOTICE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE the Toms River Joint Board of Fire Commissioners, District No.1 & District No.2 in the Township of Toms River, County of Ocean, New Jersey has CHANGED THE LOCATION for their regularly scheduled Board meeting from Toms River Fire Academy 1780 Church Road to Pleasant Plains Fire Company 40 Clayton Ave. The meeting is still scheduled for January12, 2022 @ 5:30 p.m.

The purpose of this change is for the annual swearing in and award ceremony scheduled for 7:00 p.m. at Pleasant Plains Fire Company, 40 Clayton Ave, Toms River, NJ